L18000016122			
(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			

		<u>.</u>	
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Documer	nt Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

600400907006

01/23/23--01007--017 **25.00

2023 JAN 23 PH 3: 17 OF STATE

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

MCX DEUELOPERS INTERNATIONAL LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company) SUBJECT:

The enclosed member, resignation or dissociation and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

ANDLES CASTANENA (Contact Person)

(Firm/Company)

77 COLLINS AN # 906 (Address)

FGIDE FL 32154 (City/State and Zip Eode)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

ANDLES CASTANED_{at} (301) 74806(6) (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed please find a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for: **1** \$25 Filing Fee □ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Mailing Address: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

CR2E079 (2/14)

2023 JAN 23 PM 3: 17 CLERETARY OF STATE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

DISSOCIATION OR RESIGNATION OF MEMBER, MANAGER FROM FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to 605.0216, Florida Statutes)

1. The name of the limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department

OF STATE IS: MCX DEVELOPERS INTERNATIONAL LLC

2. The Florida document/registration number assigned to this limited liability company is:

1900016122

3. The date this member/manager withdrew/resigned or will withdraw/resign is: MARCH 22, 2019

4. I. <u>ANDLES (ASTANEDA</u>, hereby withdraw/resign as a (Print Name of Person Resigning)

MANAGER. (Print Title)

of this limited liability company and affirm the limited liability company has been notified of my resignation in writing.

Signature of Dissociating Member or Resigning Manager

Filing Fee: Certified Copy:

\$25.00 (Required) \$30.00 (Optional)

1800016122

May 3, 2021

Florida Department of State

800366269403

Ref: MCX DEVELOPERS INTERNATIONAL LLC (Document Number L18000016122)

STATEMENT OF FACT:

The annual report filed for MCX DEVELOPERS INTERNATIONAL LLC (Document NumberL18000016122) for the current year, contains incorrect and misleading information, it was filed without my consent and knowledge:

- I, Andres E Castaneda, appear as Manager of the LLC, however, since March 2019 I don't hold the Manager position nor any other position within MCX Developers International LLC.
- Also, MCX DEVELOPERS INTERNATIONAL LLC principal address is not: 1329 NE 119th ST MIAMI, FL 33161. This for notice purposes.
- I have contacted the registered agent on file: Brian Barakat via email back in Jan 28th, 2021, requesting not to use my name to file the 2021 report and to change the address used, but as you can see, he disregarded my request. I am contacting the Florida Department of State to take further action.

Thanks for your attention to this matter.

Andres Castaneda

305-748-0616

castaneda_andres@msn.com



P/D: Enclosed please find the emails sent to: Brian Barakat, Principal of B2B REGISTERED AGENT, LLC & BARAKAT LAW P.A. nowadays BARAKAT + BOSSA, PLLC